零 件 承 认 书
 客户名称:
客户料号:
增益料号:
规格描述
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
立创
:

frequency
(MHz)
测试
电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
自谐
振频率 SRF
(MHz)
min
额定
电流
Rated current
(mA)max
VHF201209H1N5□T  1.5 10 0.10 100 50 6000 500
VHF201209H1N8□T  1.8 10 0.10 100 50 6000 500
VHF201209H2N2□T  2.2 10 0.10 100 50 6000 500
VHF201209H2N7□T  2.7 12 0.10 100 50 5500 500
VHF201209H3N3□T  3.3 12 0.13 100 50 5000 500
VHF201209H3N9□T  3.9 12 0.15 100 50 4500 500
VHF201209H4N3□T  4.3 12 0.20 100 50 4000 500
VHF201209H4N7□T  4.7 12 0.20 100 50 4000 500
VHF201209H5N6□T  5.6 15 0.23 100 50 3500 500
VHF201209H6N8□T  6.8 15 0.25 100 50 3000 500
VHF201209H8N2□T  8.2 15 0.28 100 50 2500 500
VHF201209H10N□T  10 15 0.30 100 50 2200 500
VHF201209H12N□T  12 15 0.35 100 50 2000 500
VHF201209H15N□T  15 15 0.40 100 50 1800 500
VHF201209H18N□T  18 15 0.45 100 50 1600 300
VHF201209H22N□T  22 15 0.50 100 50 1500 300
VHF201209H27NJT  27 15 0.55 100 50 1400 300
VHF201209H33N□T  33 15 0.60 100 50 1300 300
VHF201209H39N□T  39 15 0.65 100 50 1100 300
VHF201209H43N□T  43 18 0.70 100 50 1000 300
VHF201209H47N□T  47 18 0.70 100 50 1000 300
VHF201209H56N□T  56 18 0.75 100 50 900 300
VHF201209H68N□T  68 18 0.80 100 50 850 300
VHF201209H82N□T  82 18 0.90 100 50 800 300
VHF201209HR10□T  100 18 0.90 100 50 700 300
VHF201209HR12□T  120 13 0.95 50 50 600 300
型号规格
Part NO.
客户
料号

frequency
(MHz)
测试
电压
Test
voltage
（mV）
自谐
振频率 SRF
(MHz)
min
额定
电流
Rated current
(mA)max
VHF201209HR15□T  150 13 1.20 50 50 550 300
VHF201209HR18□T  180 13 1.30 50 50 500 300
VHF201209HR22□T  220 12 1.50 50 50 400 300
VHF201209HR27□T  270 12 1.80 50 50 350 300
VHF201209HR33□T  330 12 2.00 50 50 300 300
VHF201209HR39□T  390 10 2.00 50 50 250 300
VHF201209HR47□T  470 10 2.00 50 50 200 300
□表示感量公差：Ls<6.8nH，□请选择“S/D”级，Ls≥6.8nH，□请选择“J/K”级
□Represents inductance tolerance：Ls<6.8nH，□Please select“S/D”level，Ls≥6.8nH，□Please select “J/K”level；
S（±0.3nH），D（±0.5nH），J（±5%），K（±10%）level.
补偿值表

VHF201209H
Ls＜R12 100MHz
Ls≤39N 0N
39N＜Ls≤68N -1N
75N＜Ls＜R12 -2N
Ls≥R12 50MHz
Ls=R12 -2N
R15≤Ls≤R18 -4N
Ls=R22 -5N
Ls=R27 -8N
Ls=R33 -9N
Ls=R39 -11N
Ls=R47 -13N
说明：
产品测试值=标称值-补偿值
如：VHF201209H56NJT，其感量标称值是 56nH，补偿值是-1nH，则实际测试中心值是 57nH。
57nH（测试值）=56nH（标称值）-（-1）nH（补偿值）。
Explain:
Test values=Nominal inductance-Compensation value
For example :VHF201209H56NJT,The nominal inductance of its inductance is 56nH,the compensation value is